06000084586

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special metables of a ming emost.

Office Use Only



000078946940

08/25/06--01020---001 **125.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

J. SRYAN AUG 2 8 2006

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: JAR ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, L.L.C.

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

JAR Entertainment Group, L.L.C. Attn.: Russell Ellison 1995 NorthWest 55th Avenue Margate, FL 33063

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Russell Ellison at (954) 263.0093

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

x \$125.00 Filing Fee
\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

s160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

JAR ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, L.L.C.

ARTICLE I: NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: JAR Entertainment Group, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company are:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

1995 Mears Parkway

1995 Mears Parkway

Margate, FL. 33063

Margate, FL. 33063

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Principal Office Address:

Kristin Marie Deffler, Esq. Murphy's Law Firm, P.A. 2040 Polk Street Hollywood, FL 33020

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.



Kristin Deffler, Esq.

ARTICLE IV: MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MEMBER(S):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

MGRM

Russell Ellison

7980 NorthWest 6th Court

Margate, FL 33063

MGRM

James Simone

1821 NE 65th Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

ARTICLE V: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Limited Liability Company shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI: EFFECTIVE DATE

Effective upon filing.

ARTICLE VII: AMENDMENT

These Articles of Organization may be amended in the manner provided by law.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).

Typed or printed name of signee

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS